#### 503501326 09/29/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

EPAS ID: PAT3547951

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QUINN M. MCLAUGHLIN	09/29/2015
SHAWN A. SILK	09/14/2015
HARRIS K. ROSS	09/17/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REALQUIDITY CORP.
Street Address:	809 LAUREL ST.
Internal Address:	UNIT 643
City:	SAN CARLOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94070

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14462353

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (888)885-3392

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156023348

Email: marcus@mthuntlaw.com MARCUS T. HUNT **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 160813

Address Line 4: SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95816

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RLQD-0002U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS T. HUNT, REG. #246626
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus T. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2015

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=RLQD-0002U\_Assignment\_vff#page1.tif source=RLQD-0002U Assignment vff#page2.tif source=RLQD-0002U\_Assignment\_vff#page3.tif

 $source = RLQD - 0002U\_Assignment\_vff\#page4.tif$ 

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

Quinn M. McLaughlin 1775 King St. Santa Cruz, CA 95060

Shawn A. Silk 2017 Easton Dr. Burlingame, CA 94010

Harris K. Ross 241 Bayview Dr. San Carlos, CA 94070

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

#### **ASSIGNEE:**

Realquidity Corp. 809 Laurel St., Unit 643 San Carlos, CA 94070 A Delaware Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SYNCHRONIZING AND EDITING ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS

and which is found in U.S. Application Serial No. 14/462,353 filed on August 18, 2014, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including any right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any proceeding, including litigation, interference, reexamination, *inter partes* review, or proceedings related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention, said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ву	<u> </u>	Date:	
Ву:	Quinn M. McLaughlin	Date:	
By:	Shawn A. Silk	Date:	
	Harris K Ross		

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any proceeding, including litigation, interference, reexamination, *inter partes* review, or proceedings related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention, said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

By:	Quinn M. McLaughlin	Date:
Ву:	Shawn A. Silk	Date:
Ву:	Harris K. Ross	Date:

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any proceeding, including litigation, interference, reexamination, *inter partes* review, or proceedings related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention, said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

By: _		Date:	
	Quinn M. McLaughlin		
By: _		Date:	
	Shawn A. Silk		
	上升力		9/17/2015
By: _		Date:	
	Harris K. Ross		